Freight Highway Upgrade Program

Augusta Highway and Flinders View Drive Junction Upgrade

Works and detour notice

We are improving the safety and reliability of national freight routes.

The \$500 million program is funded by the Australian (80%) and South Australian (20%) governments over 10 years.

What's happening

We are upgrading the junction at Augusta Highway and Flinders View Drive, Nelshaby. The upgrade will include new dedicated turning lanes, new lighting, upgraded kerb and gutters and new pavement marking.

How this affects you

To do this work safely, we will have speed and lane restrictions in place at all times for the duration of the upgrade works. Please plan your trips, be cautious around workers, and follow the speed limits and observe signage.

Detour and road closure

From 9 September 2024, Flinders View Drive will be closed to all traffic for approximately 6 weeks. A detour will be in place for all vehicles via Nelshaby Road, please see map overleaf for details.

Augusta Highway will remain open at all times.

Some properties may have some short-term restricted access. Affected property owners, residents and businesses will be contacted directly prior to the works.

When

26 August 2024 until early December 2024, weather permitting

Hours of work

Monday to Saturday between the hours of 7am and 6pm

Where

Junction of Augusta Highway and Flinders View Drive, Nelshaby

More information

Visit <u>www.dit.sa.gov.au/</u> <u>augustahighway</u>

Email <u>DIT.Engagement@</u> sa.gov.au

Call 1300 794 880



Improving safety on vital transport corridors



Improved freight productivity by reducing travel times



Increased reliability for all road users







